
DC 443 618 39.5 460 462 0.4 480 630 31.3

ME 638 595 -6.7 745 602 -19.2 605 597 -1.3
MA 4,706 5,085 8.1 4,677 5,056 8.1 4,888 4,938 1.0
NH 952 935 -1.8 972 940 -3.3 846 839 -0.8
RI 968 1,077 11.3 938 1,016 8.3 860 921 7.1
PR 5,816 6,036 3.8 5,767 5,906 2.4 12,811 12,942 1.0

     1st 13,080 13,728 5.0 13,099 13,520 3.2 20,010 20,237 1.1

CT 3,337 3,671 10.0 3,429 3,635 6.0 2,582 2,621 1.5
NY,N 3,688 3,883 5.3 3,629 3,973 9.5 4,463 4,376 -1.9
NY,E 10,357 11,228 8.4 9,985 10,251 2.7 6,409 7,375 15.1
NY,S 4,962 5,596 12.8 4,663 5,419 16.2 4,980 5,139 3.2
NY,W 2,333 2,479 6.3 2,222 2,413 8.6 3,032 3,097 2.1
VT 262 283 8.0 282 261 -7.4 319 341 6.9

     2nd 24,939 27,140 8.8 24,210 25,952 7.2 21,785 22,949 5.3

DE 2,891 2,331 -19.4 2,370 2,647 11.7 5,180 4,862 -6.1
NJ 13,199 14,171 7.4 14,241 12,852 -9.8 15,622 16,811 7.6
PA,E 4,687 5,336 13.8 4,746 5,190 9.4 7,098 7,246 2.1
PA,M 3,469 3,780 9.0 3,202 3,699 15.5 5,229 5,275 0.9
PA,W 4,510 4,849 7.5 4,565 4,867 6.6 6,614 6,602 -0.2
VI 18 14 -22.2 5 16 - 32 17 -46.9

     3rd 28,774 30,481 5.9 29,129 29,271 0.5 39,775 40,813 2.6

MD 11,108 12,405 11.7 10,596 11,366 7.3 12,360 13,394 8.4
NC,E 4,604 5,242 13.9 4,292 4,502 4.9 9,674 10,415 7.7
NC,M 2,068 2,101 1.6 2,697 2,412 -10.6 4,315 3,987 -7.6
NC,W 2,187 2,504 14.5 2,350 2,313 -1.6 3,950 4,147 5.0
SC 4,651 5,210 12.0 4,934 5,020 1.7 8,706 8,899 2.2
VA,E 11,353 12,322 8.5 11,337 11,886 4.8 15,501 15,938 2.8
VA,W 3,171 3,637 14.7 3,678 3,653 -0.7 5,051 5,036 -0.3
WV,N 693 791 14.1 629 708 12.6 716 797 11.3
WV,S 942 994 5.5 935 882 -5.7 894 993 11.1

     4th 40,777 45,206 10.9 41,448 42,742 3.1 61,167 63,606 4.0

Total 517,308 574,314 11.0 506,147 539,339 6.6 662,471 698,982 5.5

Table F.
U.S. Bankruptcy Courts—Bankruptcy Cases Commenced, Terminated and Pending
During the 12-Month Periods Ending December 31, 2024 and 2025
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LA,E 2,558 3,130 22.4 2,046 2,253 10.1 5,305 6,181 16.5
LA,M 1,152 1,235 7.2 1,029 1,155 12.2 1,527 1,607 5.2
LA,W 5,716 5,866 2.6 5,841 5,159 -11.7 13,227 13,935 5.4
MS,N 4,178 4,454 6.6 3,911 4,082 4.4 8,432 8,802 4.4
MS,S 4,951 5,320 7.5 4,924 5,100 3.6 7,912 8,124 2.7
TX,N 10,925 12,785 17.0 10,125 11,635 14.9 10,516 11,666 10.9
TX,E 5,250 6,199 18.1 4,710 5,640 19.7 7,248 7,809 7.7
TX,S 8,302 10,846 30.6 8,211 9,381 14.2 12,247 13,502 10.2
TX,W 7,043 8,236 16.9 6,771 7,574 11.9 6,865 7,527 9.6

     5th 50,075 58,071 16.0 47,568 51,979 9.3 73,279 79,153 8.0

KY,E 5,326 6,130 15.1 5,037 5,344 6.1 7,178 8,393 16.9
KY,W 5,764 5,999 4.1 5,725 5,456 -4.7 8,860 9,403 6.1
MI,E 16,830 18,378 9.2 16,462 17,108 3.9 19,098 20,009 4.8
MI,W 3,566 3,891 9.1 3,350 3,429 2.4 5,542 6,010 8.4
OH,N 13,723 14,333 4.4 13,392 14,110 5.4 12,303 12,537 1.9
OH,S 11,046 11,777 6.6 10,796 11,715 8.5 13,673 13,725 0.4
TN,E 6,817 7,446 9.2 7,054 7,129 1.1 11,143 11,460 2.8
TN,M 5,077 5,533 9.0 5,332 5,337 0.1 8,525 8,722 2.3
TN,W 8,240 8,659 5.1 8,646 8,850 2.4 13,965 13,776 -1.4

     6th 76,389 82,146 7.5 75,794 78,478 3.5 100,287 104,035 3.7

IL,N 21,582 21,936 1.6 20,931 21,119 0.9 25,997 26,815 3.1
IL,C 2,690 2,684 -0.2 2,730 2,602 -4.7 3,025 3,109 2.8
IL,S 1,726 1,789 3.7 1,709 1,862 9.0 2,843 2,776 -2.4
IN,N 6,416 7,134 11.2 5,775 6,664 15.4 9,563 10,035 4.9
IN,S 9,903 11,076 11.8 9,443 9,462 0.2 15,154 16,770 10.7
WI,E 7,058 7,338 4.0 7,244 7,336 1.3 8,838 8,841 0.0
WI,W 2,657 2,833 6.6 2,525 2,732 8.2 2,919 3,020 3.5

     7th 52,032 54,790 5.3 50,357 51,777 2.8 68,339 71,366 4.4

Table F.  (December 31, 2025—Continued)

Circuit 
and 

District

Filed Terminated Pending

2024 2025
Percent

Change ¹ 2024 2025
Percent

Change ¹ 2024 2025
Percent

Change ¹

Page 2 of 4



AR ² 6,654 6,997 5.2 6,890 6,803 -1.3 12,159 12,354 1.6
IA,N 1,314 1,471 11.9 1,251 1,386 10.8 868 953 9.8
IA,S 1,888 2,267 20.1 1,831 2,067 12.9 1,439 1,636 13.7
MN 8,574 10,260 19.7 7,379 9,401 27.4 9,891 10,753 8.7
MO,E 5,802 6,173 6.4 5,939 5,880 -1.0 7,713 8,006 3.8
MO,W 3,970 4,440 11.8 4,139 4,133 -0.1 7,833 8,140 3.9
NE 2,533 2,796 10.4 2,698 2,683 -0.6 3,432 3,541 3.2
ND 554 620 11.9 564 560 -0.7 470 530 12.8
SD 624 669 7.2 607 583 -4.0 885 971 9.7

     8th 31,913 35,693 11.8 31,298 33,496 7.0 44,690 46,884 4.9

AK 211 238 12.8 217 217 0.0 181 202 11.6
AZ 11,335 12,891 13.7 10,359 12,771 23.3 12,294 12,414 1.0
CA,N 5,965 6,478 8.6 5,916 6,511 10.1 6,774 6,725 -0.7
CA,E 10,677 12,830 20.2 9,836 11,922 21.2 8,064 11,446 41.9
CA,C 25,911 29,591 14.2 25,184 28,078 11.5 15,911 17,434 9.6
CA,S 5,068 5,593 10.4 5,013 5,498 9.7 3,192 3,289 3.0
HI 1,200 1,194 -0.5 1,169 1,120 -4.2 1,625 1,700 4.6
ID 2,145 2,474 15.3 1,946 2,303 18.3 1,738 1,900 9.3
MT 736 830 12.8 821 761 -7.3 808 878 8.7
NV 8,302 9,408 13.3 7,779 8,458 8.7 5,634 6,588 16.9
OR 6,594 8,202 24.4 6,536 7,587 16.1 6,592 7,080 7.4
WA,E 2,122 2,295 8.2 2,134 2,279 6.8 1,816 1,820 0.2
WA,W 6,372 7,051 10.7 6,326 6,668 5.4 5,671 6,055 6.8
GU 28 25 -10.7 26 37 42.3 46 34 -26.1
NMI 0 0 - 0 0 - 6 6 -

     9th 86,666 99,100 14.3 83,262 94,210 13.1 70,352 77,571 10.3

CO 7,761 8,641 11.3 7,193 8,534 18.6 8,220 8,326 1.3
KS 3,868 4,213 8.9 4,095 3,931 -4.0 8,179 8,460 3.4
NM 1,420 1,660 16.9 1,519 1,642 8.1 1,022 1,039 1.7
OK,N 1,763 1,997 13.3 1,638 1,860 13.6 1,098 1,233 12.3
OK,E 1,064 1,270 19.4 982 1,097 11.7 793 965 21.7
OK,W 3,782 4,186 10.7 3,690 4,270 15.7 4,146 4,062 -2.0
UT 6,802 7,912 16.3 6,694 7,083 5.8 7,746 8,575 10.7
WY 526 572 8.7 445 539 21.1 507 540 6.5

     10th 26,986 30,451 12.8 26,256 28,956 10.3 31,711 33,200 4.7
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AL,N 9,827 10,251 4.3 9,529 9,431 -1.0 17,980 18,812 4.6
AL,M 5,995 6,378 6.4 6,030 5,532 -8.3 15,142 16,002 5.7
AL,S 3,573 4,007 12.1 3,555 3,653 2.8 9,063 9,380 3.5
FL,N 2,099 2,602 24.0 1,890 2,216 17.2 2,226 2,606 17.1
FL,M 21,094 26,279 24.6 18,755 23,213 23.8 20,961 24,006 14.5
FL,S 13,963 15,780 13.0 12,811 14,467 12.9 21,728 22,971 5.7
GA,N 19,082 21,161 10.9 20,106 20,391 1.4 20,934 21,359 2.0
GA,M 5,981 6,612 10.6 6,330 5,812 -8.2 12,414 13,214 6.4
GA,S 3,620 3,820 5.5 4,260 3,781 -11.2 10,148 10,188 0.4

     11th 85,234 96,890 13.7 83,266 88,496 6.3 130,596 138,538 6.1

Table F.  (December 31, 2025—Continued)

NOTE: The United States territorial courts assume the jurisdiction of United States bankruptcy courts within their respective territories, which do not have separate
bankruptcy courts.
¹ Percent change not computed when fewer than 10 cases reported for the previous period.
² The United States Bankruptcy Court for Arkansas (AR) includes both the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas.
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